

## Allergy Sheet

Product Name	Allergy
<b>DONUTS</b>	
<b>DONUT PASSIONISTA</b>	<p><b>Ingredients:</b>            WHEAT flour, sugar, water, palm oil, passion fruit puree (5,6%), chocolate (4,9%) (sugar, cocoa paste, cocoa butter, emulsifier (lecithins)), glucose syrup, rapeseed oil, palm kernel fat, palm kernel oil, yeast, coconut oil, modified starch, emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate, lecithins), SOYA flour, palm fat, raising agents (sodium carbonates, diphosphates), iodised salt (salt, potassium iodate), LACTOSE, natural flavourings, sunflower oil, thickener (gellan gum), preservative (potassium sorbate), acid (citric acid), WHEAT starch, colours (paprika extract, lutein), yeast powder, antioxidant (ascorbic acid). May contain traces of: eggs, nuts, sesame seeds.</p> <p><b>Allergy Information:</b>  <b>Contains:</b> Cereal/Gluten, Milk and Celery  <b>May Contains:</b> Eggs, Nuts and Sesame</p>
<b>DONUT BELGIYUMMY</b>	<p><b>Ingredients:</b>            WHEAT flour, filling (18,9%) (sugar, sunflower oil, chocolate (sugar, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa butter) (18%), LACTOSE, natural vanilla flavouring, emulsifier (SOY lecithin)), water, dark chocolate (11,4%) (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOY lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), palm oil, sugar, chocolate (sugar, cocoa paste, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOY</p>

	<p>lecithin)) (3,2%), rapeseed oil, yeast, emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate), ALMONDS, SOYA flour, gluten (WHEAT), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), iodised salt (salt, potassium iodate), palm fat, stabiliser (sorbitol), WHEAT starch, yeast powder, colours (carotenes, titanium dioxide), antioxidant (ascorbic acid), acid (citric acid), thickener (xanthan gum).</p> <p><b>Allergy Information:</b>  <b>Contains: Cereal/Gluten, Milk, Nuts and Soya</b>  <b>May Contains: Eggs and Sesame</b></p>
<p><b>DONUT STRAWJELLY JAM</b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients:</b>  WHEAT flour, strawberry filling (19,1%) (strawberries (60%), glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, aronia puree, modified starch, preservatives (potassium sorbate, sorbic acid), natural flavouring, acid (citric acid), thickener (gellan gum), water), water, white chocolate (11,6%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, natural flavouring (vanilla), emulsifier (SOY lecithins)), palm oil, sugar, rapeseed oil, yeast, lyophilized strawberries (1%), emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate, sunflower lecithin), palm kernel fat, SOYA flour, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), fat-reduced cocoa powder (0,5%), iodised salt (salt, potassium iodate), palm fat, coconut fat, WHEAT starch, whole MILK powder, yeast powder, natural vanilla flavouring, antioxidant (ascorbic acid).</p> <p><b>Allergy Information:</b>  <b>Contains: Cereal/Gluten, Milk and Soya</b>  <b>May Contains: Eggs, Nuts and Sesame</b></p>

<p><b>DONUT CRUSHED CANDY WHITE</b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients:</b>  WHEAT flour, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), water, sugar, decoration (7%) (milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa paste, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier (lecithins)), rice starch, glazing agents (gum arabic, carnauba wax, beeswax), grapes concentrate, radish concentrate, blackcurrant concentrate, lemon concentrate, beetroot concentrate, safflower extract, malt flour (BARLEY), algae concentrate, sugar), vegetable fats (palm kernel, palm, coconut), rice flour, yeast, SOYA flour, iodised salt (salt, potassium iodate), emulsifiers (mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sodium stearyl-2-lactylate, lecithins), gluten (WHEAT), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium hydrogen carbonate), WHEAT starch, natural vanilla flavouring, yeast powder, antioxidant (ascorbic acid). May contain traces of: eggs, nuts.</p> <p><b>Allergy Information:</b>  <b>Contains:</b> Cereal/Gluten, Milk, Lupin and Soya  <b>May Contains:</b> Eggs and Nuts</p>
<p><b>DONUT RASPBERRY BLISS</b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients:</b> WHEAT flour, raspberry filling (20%) (raspberry puree (45%), glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, modified starch, aronia puree, gelling agent (pectin), acid (citric acid), natural flavouring, water), vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa paste, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier (lecithins (SOY))), natural vanilla flavouring), water, sugar, lyophilized raspberries (1%), vegetable fats (palm kernel, palm, coconut), emulsifiers (mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sodium stearyl-2-lactylate, lecithins), yeast, SOYA flour, raising agents (diphosphates,</p>

	<p>sodium hydrogen carbonate), fat-reduced cocoa powder, iodised salt (salt, potassium iodate), gluten (WHEAT), WHEAT starch, whole MILK powder, yeast powder, natural vanilla flavouring, antioxidant (ascorbic acid). May contain traces of: eggs, nuts.</p> <p><b>Allergy Information:</b>  <b>Contains:</b> Cereal/Gluten, Milk, Celery and Soya  <b>May Contains:</b> Eggs and Nuts</p>
<p><b>DONUT CHOC ALMIGHTY</b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients:</b>  WHEAT flour, water, palm oil, sugar, milk chocolate (6,6%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa paste, natural flavouring (vanilla)), rapeseed oil, palm kernel fat, fat-reduced cocoa powder (1,5%), palm fat, emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate, lecithins), coconut fat, SOYA flour, raising agents (sodium carbonates, diphosphates), iodised salt (salt, potassium iodate), yeast, whole MILK powder, WHEAT starch, natural vanilla flavouring, yeast powder, antioxidant (ascorbic acid).</p> <p><b>Allergy Information:</b>  <b>Contains:</b> Cereal/Gluten, Milk and Soya  <b>May Contains:</b> Eggs, Sesame and Nuts</p>
<p><b>DONUT GOLDENFRY</b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients:</b>  WHEAT flour, water, palm oil, sugar (13,5%), rapeseed oil, emulsifiers (mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate), SOYA flour, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), iodised salt (salt, potassium iodate), yeast, WHEAT starch, yeast powder, antioxidant (ascorbic acid).</p> <p><b>Allergy Information:</b>  <b>Contains:</b> Cereal/Gluten and Soya</p>

	<b>May Contains: Milk, Eggs, Sesame and Nuts</b>
<b>DONUT QUEEN V</b>	<p><b>Ingredients:</b>  WHEAT flour, creamy filling (19,7%) (water, sweetened condensed MILK (whole MILK, sugar), sugar, modified starch, preservatives (sorbic acid, potassium sorbate), acid (citric acid), thickener (sodium carboxy methyl cellulose), natural flavouring, salt, carrot concentrate), palm oil, water, sugar, rapeseed oil, palm kernel fat, palm kernel oil, yeast, fat-reduced cocoa powder (1,2%), palm fat, emulsifiers (mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate, lecithins), coconut fat, SOYA flour, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), iodised salt (salt, potassium iodate), LACTOSE, coconut oil, whole MILK powder, WHEAT starch, natural vanilla flavouring, yeast powder, colour (lutein), antioxidant (ascorbic acid).</p> <p><b>Allergy Information:</b>  <b>Contains: Cereal/Gluten, Milk and Soya</b>  <b>May Contains: Eggs, Sesame and Nuts</b></p>
<b>DONUT CARAMAZING</b>	<p><b>Ingredients:</b>  WHEAT flour, caramel filling (18,1%) (sweetened condensed MILK (whole MILK, sugar), glucose syrup, sugar, water, modified starch, salt, caramelized sugar (1%), natural flavouring, preservatives (sorbic acid, potassium sorbate), thickener (gellan gum)), water, dark chocolate (11%) (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOY lecithins), natural flavouring (vanilla)), palm oil, sugar, rapeseed oil, yeast, chopped HAZELNUTS (1%), palm kernel fat, emulsifiers (mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sodium</p>

	<p>stearoyl-2-lactylate, lecithins), SOYA flour, raising agents (sodium carbonates, diphosphates), iodised salt (salt, potassium iodate), palm fat, fat-reduced cocoa powder (0,2%), skimmed MILK powder, coconut fat, WHEAT starch, whey powder (MILK), yeast powder, antioxidant (ascorbic acid).</p> <p><b>Allergy Information:</b>  <b>Contains: Cereal/Gluten, Milk, Nuts and Soya</b>  <b>May Contains: Egg and Sesame</b></p>
<p><b>DONUT BERRY WHITE</b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients:</b>  WHEAT flour, strawberry filling (19,7%) (glucose syrup, sugar, apple puree, strawberry puree (17%), modified starch, aronia puree, acid (citric acid), gelling agent (pectin), natural flavouring, water), water, palm oil, sugar, palm kernel fat, white chocolate (2,5%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, whey powder (MILK), LACTOSE, emulsifier (lecithins), natural flavouring (vanilla)), rapeseed oil, yeast, emulsifiers (mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate, lecithins), coconut oil, SOYA flour, raising agents (sodium carbonates, diphosphates), iodised salt (salt, potassium iodate), beetroot concentrate, sunflower oil, WHEAT starch, radish concentrate, palm fat, cocoa butter, natural flavourings, natural flavouring (strawberry) (0,03%), yeast powder, glucose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid), elderberries concentrate (0,009%), antioxidant (ascorbic acid).</p> <p><b>Allergy Information:</b>  <b>Contains: Cereal/Gluten, Milk and Soya</b>  <b>May Contains: Egg, Nuts and Sesame</b></p>
<p><b>DONUT SPECTACULOUS</b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients:</b>  WHEAT flour, water, palm oil, sugar, speculoos (8,1%) (WHEAT flour, sugar,</p>

	<p>palm oil, rapeseed oil, sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium carbonates), salt, cinnamon), yeast, iodised salt (salt, potassium iodate), rapeseed oil, palm kernel fat, palm fat, rice flour, SOYA flour, coconut fat, emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate, lecithins), raising agents (sodium carbonates, diphosphates), WHEAT starch, natural vanilla flavouring, yeast powder, antioxidant (ascorbic acid).</p> <p><b>Allergy Information:</b>  <b>Contains: Cereal/Gluten and Soya</b>  <b>May Contains: Egg, Milk, Nuts and Sesame</b></p>
<p><b>DONUT NUTTY ZAFARI</b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients:</b>  WHEAT flour, sugar, water, palm oil, chocolate (6,1%) (cocoa paste, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOY lecithin), natural flavouring (vanilla)), rapeseed oil, palm kernel fat, yeast, palm fat, rice flour, emulsifiers (mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate, lecithins), chopped HAZELNUTS (0,9%), SOYA flour, coconut fat, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), iodised salt (salt, potassium iodate), WHEAT starch, natural vanilla flavouring, yeast powder, antioxidant (ascorbic acid).</p> <p><b>Allergy Information:</b>  <b>Contains: Cereal/Gluten, Nuts and Soya</b>  <b>May Contains: Egg, Milk and Sesame</b></p>
<p><b>DONUT FUNFETTI</b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients:</b>  WHEAT flour, water, palm oil, sugar, white chocolate (6,6%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, skimmed MILK powder, natural flavouring (vanilla)), palm kernel fat, rapeseed oil, emulsifiers (mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of</p>

	<p>mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate, sunflower lecithin), coconut oil, SOYA flour, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), iodised salt (salt, potassium iodate), beetroot concentrate, yeast, sunflower oil, WHEAT starch, radish concentrate, palm fat, yeast powder, natural flavouring (strawberry), natural flavourings, antioxidant (ascorbic acid).</p> <p><b>Allergy Information:</b>  <b>Contains: Cereal/Gluten, Milk and Soya</b>  <b>May Contains: Egg, Nuts and Sesame</b></p>
<p><b>DONUT COCONUTTI</b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients:</b>  WHEAT flour, filling (18,9%) (sugar, sunflower oil, whey powder (MILK), emulsifiers (lecithins, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), natural vanilla flavouring), water, white chocolate (11,5%) (sugar, cocoa butter, wholeMILK powder, emulsifier (SOY lecithin), natural flavouring (vanilla)), palm oil, sugar, rapeseed oil, coconut (1,7%), yeast, palm kernel fat, emulsifiers (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, mono- and diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate, lecithins), SOYA flour, raising agents (diphosphates, sodium carbonates), iodised salt (salt, potassium iodate), palm fat, fatreduced cocoa powder, coconut fat, skimmed MILK powder, WHEAT starch, whey powder (MILK), yeast powder, antioxidant (ascorbic acid).</p> <p><b>Allergy Information:</b>  <b>Contains: Cereal/Gluten, Milk and Soya</b>  <b>May Contains: Egg, Nuts and Sesame</b></p>
<p><b>CAKES</b></p>	
<p><b>RED VELVET CAKE</b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients:</b>  Red Velvet Sponge (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Buttermilk (Milk), Free</p>



	<p>Range Egg, Bicarbonate Of Soda, Vanilla Extract, Carmine E120, Cocoa Powder), Cheese Icing (Icing Sugar, Full Fat Soft Cheese (Milk, Salt, Cultures, Microbial Rennet, Thickening Agent E412) (Milk), Butter (Milk)</p> <p><b>Allergy Information:</b>  <b>Contains: Cereal/Gluten, Milk, Eggs, Nuts and Soya</b></p>
<p><b>HONEYCOMB GOLDEN NUGGET CHEESECAKE</b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients:</b>  Biscuit Base (25%) [Fortified <b>Wheat</b> Flour (<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), Vegetable Oils (SG RSPO Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents; E500ii, E503ii, Salt], Double Cream (<b>Milk</b>), <b>Milk</b> Chocolate Honeycomb (12%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, <b>Milk</b> Sugar, Whey Powder (<b>Milk</b>), Anhydrous <b>Milk</b> Fat, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin (E322), Glucose Syrup, Water, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate (E500ii), Glazing Agent: Gum Arabic (E414), Sucrose, Honey], Reduced Fat Soft Cheese (<b>Milk</b>) (10%) [Skimmed <b>Milk</b>, Cream, Permeate, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Xanthan Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Bacterial Starter Culture], <b>Milk</b> Chocolate Honeycomb Granules (6%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, <b>Milk</b> Sugar, Whey Powder (<b>Milk</b>), Anhydrous <b>Milk</b> Fat, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Glucose Syrup, Water, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Gum Arabic, Sucrose, Honey], Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, <b>Milk</b>, Honeycomb Granules (2%) [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate (E500ii), Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat SG (Shea Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin (E322))], Butter (<b>Milk</b>), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Modified Starch (Maize), Tapioca Starch, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate (E202)).</p>

**THE LOTUS BISCOFF CHEESECAKE**

**Ingredients:**

Biscuit Base (25%) [Fortified (**Wheat**) Flour ((**Wheat**) Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), Vegetable Oils (SG RSPO Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents; E500ii, E503ii, Salt], Double Cream ((**Milk**)), Reduced Fat Soft Cheese ((**Milk**)) (15%) [Skimmed (**Milk**), Cream ((**Milk**)), Permeate, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Thickener: (Xanthan Gum, Locust Bean Gum), Bacterial Starter Culture], Lotus Original Caramelised Biscuit Spread (11%) [Original Caramelised Biscuits ((**Wheat**) Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil From Sustainable and Certified Plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), (**Soya**) Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier ((**Soya**) Lecithin), Acid (Citric Acid)], Sugar, Full Fat Soft Cheese ((**Milk**)) (6%), Caramelised Biscuit (5%) [(**Wheat**) Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm (RSPO Certified) , Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent; E500, (**Soya**) Flour, Salt, Cinnamon], Starch, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, (**Milk**), Tapioca Starch, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate (E202)).

**SALTED CARAMEL AND BLONDIE CHEESECAKE**

**Ingredients:**

Biscuit Base (25%) [Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat**Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), Vegetable Oils (SG RSPO Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents; E500ii, E503ii, Salt], Double Cream (**Milk**), Reduced Fat Soft Cheese (**Milk**) (14%) [Skimmed **Milk** , Cream, Permeate, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Xanthan Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Bacterial Starter Culture], Salted Caramel (10%) [Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Whole **Milk** Powder, Water, Sugar, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Preservative

	<p>(E202); Potassium Sorbate], Sugar, Full Fat Soft Cheese (<b>Milk</b>) (5%), White Chocolate (2%) [Sugar, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring], Fortified <b>Wheat</b> Flour [<b>Wheat</b> Flour, (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)], White Palm Fat [Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Rapeseed, Palm Oil Fraction), Water, Emulsifier: E471, Natural Flavouring], White Chocolate Chunks (1%) [Sugar, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla], Starch, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Pasteurised Whole <b>Egg</b> Free Range, Salted Caramel Fudge Pieces (0.8%) [White Granulated Sugar, Sweetened Condensed <b>Milk</b> (<b>Milk</b>, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Palm Oil, Salted Butter (<b>Milk</b>, Salt), Salt, Natural Flavouring], <b>Milk</b>, Caramel Syrup [Glucose Syrup, Caramelised Sugar Syrup], Rapeseed Oil, Tapioca Starch, Water, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Modified Starch (Maize), Sea Salt, Preservative(Potassium Sorbate (E202)), Salt.</p>
<p><b>NEW YORK BAKED VANILLA CHEESECAKE</b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients:</b>  Sour Cream (<b>Milk</b>), Full Fat Soft Cheese (<b>Milk</b>) (30%), Biscuit Base (18%) [Fortified <b>Wheat</b> Flour (<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), Vegetable Oils (SG RSPO Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents; E500ii, E503ii, Salt], Sugar, Whole <b>Egg</b> Free Range, Free Range <b>Egg</b> Yolk, Modified Starch (Maize) [E1422] , Caramel Syrup [Glucose Syrup, Caramelised Sugar Syrup], Modified Starch (Maize), Madagascan Vanilla Extract, Stabiliser; [E406 E410].</p>

<p><b>COOKIES &amp; CREAM CHEESECAKE</b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients:</b>  Biscuit Base (22%) [Fortified <b>Wheat</b> Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), Vegetable Oils (SG RSPO Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents; E500ii, E503ii, Salt], Double Cream (<b>Milk</b>), Reduced Fat Soft Cheese (<b>Milk</b>) (19%) [Skimmed <b>Milk</b>, Cream, Permeate, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Xanthan Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Bacterial Starter Culture], Cookies (10%) [<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Sugar, Palm Fat, Cocoa, Dextrose, Emulsifier; <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Raising Agents; E500, E503, Salt, Flavourings], Sugar, Full Fat Soft Cheese (<b>Milk</b>) (6%), Cookie Crumb (6%) [<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat- Reduced Cocoa Powder, <b>Wheat</b> Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agent (Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Emulsifiers (<b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin), Flavouring], Starch, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, <b>Milk</b>, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Tapioca Starch, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate (E202)).</p>
<p><b>STRAWBERRIES AND CREAM CHEESECAKE</b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients:</b>  Double Cream (<b>Milk</b>), Biscuit Base (20%) [Fortified <b>Wheat</b> Flour (<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamin, Niacin), Vegetable Oils (SG RSPO Palm, Rapeseed), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents; E500ii, E503ii, Salt], Fruit (Strawberries [Strawberries, Coating (Modified Starch, Guar Gum, Xanthan Gum, Ascorbic Acid )], Reduced Fat Soft Cheese (<b>Milk</b>) (12%) [Skimmed <b>Milk</b>, Cream, Permeate, Salt, Tapioca Starch, Xanthan Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Bacterial starter culture], Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, <b>Milk</b>, Butter (<b>Milk</b>), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, White Chocolate (1%) [Sugar, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter,</p>

	<p>Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring], Modified Starch (Maize), Tapioca Starch, Rapeseed Oil, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate (E202)).</p>
<p><b>LUXURY CHOCOLATE FUDGE CAKE</b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients:</b>  Chocolate Fudge Icing (54%), Chocolate Sponge (46%), Chocolate Fudge Icing contains: Sugar, Water, Palm Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (9%), Rapeseed Oil, Glucose Syrup, Dried Glucose Syrup, Emulsifiers (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids), Whey Powder (<b>Milk</b>), <b>Soya</b> Lecithins, Acidity Regulator (Potassium Hydroxide), Chocolate Sponge contains: Sugar, <b>Wheat</b> Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamin), Buttermilk (<b>Milk</b>), Rapeseed Oil, <b>Egg</b>, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (3.5%), <b>Egg</b> Yolk, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate)</p>
<p><b>CARROT CAKE</b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients:</b>  Brown Sugar, Gluten Free Flour Blend (Flours (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat), Raising Agents (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Thickener (Xanthan Gum)), <b>Egg</b>, Rapeseed Oil, Carrots (8%), Reduced Fat Soft Cheese (8%) (Skimmed <b>Milk</b>, Cream (<b>Milk</b>), Maize Starch, Salt, Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum, Locust Bean Gum)), Sugar, Pineapple, Shortening (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Butter (<b>Milk</b>), Desiccated Coconut, Raisins, Sultanas, <b>Walnuts</b>, Humectant (Glycerine), Cinnamon, Mixed Spice, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Modified Maize Starch, Thickener (Xanthan Gum), Salt, Natural Flavouring, Colours (Curcumin, Annatto Norbixin)</p>

<p><b>STRAWBERRY GATEAU</b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients:</b>  Vanilla Flavour Sponge (40%), Stabilised Cream (24%), Glaze (21%), Strawberries (11%), Shortcake Biscuit Crumb, Vanilla Flavour Sponge contains: Sugar, <b>Wheat</b> Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamin), <b>Egg</b>, Humectant (Glycerine), Whey Powder (<b>Milk</b>), Water, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Bicarbonate), Emulsifiers (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids, Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids), <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Natural Flavouring, Colour (Curcumin), Acidity Regulator (Potassium Hydroxide), Stabilised Cream contains: Cream (<b>Milk</b>), Water, Dextrose, Glucose, Buttermilk Powder (<b>Milk</b>), Stabiliser (Carrageenan), Glaze contains: Water, Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Colours (Anthocyanins, Curcumin), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Shortcake Biscuit Crumb contains: <b>Wheat</b> Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamin), Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Whey Powder (<b>Milk</b>), Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Natural Flavouring</p>
<p><b>BAKED CHEESECAKE</b></p>	<p><b>Ingredients:</b>  Low Fat Soft Cheese (<b>Milk</b>) (41%), Sugar, Water, <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Rapeseed Oil, Palm Fat, Maize Starch, <b>Egg</b>, Whole <b>Milk</b>, Dextrose, Modified Maize Starch, Whey Powder (<b>Milk</b>), <b>Egg</b> Yolk, Dried Skimmed <b>Milk</b>, Dried <b>Egg</b>, Flavouring, Salt, Coconut Oil, Emulsifier (Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Palm Oil, <b>Wheat</b> Starch, Acidity Regulators (Sodium Citrate, Citric Acid), Raising Agent (Sodium Carbonate), Thickener (Sodium Alginate)</p>
<p><b>WAFFLE &amp; CREPE</b></p>	

<b>WAFFLE MIX</b>	<b>Ingredients:</b> <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> , Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Maize Starch, Sugar, Butter <b>Milk</b> Powder, Buckwheat Flour, Raising Agents (E341(i), E500(ii)), Salt, <b>Soya</b> Flour, Dried Whole <b>Egg</b> Powder, Flavouring
<b>CREPE MIX</b>	<b>Ingredients:</b> <b>Wheat</b> Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> , Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), <b>Milk</b> Protein (Whey Powder, Acid Casein), Buckwheat Flour, Dried Whole <b>Egg</b> Powder, Dried <b>Egg</b> White Powder, Whey Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Salt, Sugar, Raising Agent (E500(ii)), Flavouring (Butter), Natural Flavouring ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Salt, Nutmeg Extract)
<b>SAUCES</b>	
<b>MILK CHOCOLATE SAUCE</b>	<b>Ingredients:</b> Sugar, Vegetal Oil (Sun-Flower), Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Lactose, Whey <b>MILK</b> Powder, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Naturals Flavours, Flavour And Antioxidant (E-304i, E-306).
<b>WHITE CHOCOLATE SAUCE</b>	<b>Ingredients:</b> Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Whey <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (E-322 <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Flavours and Antioxidant (E-304i, E-306). Contains <b>MILK AND SOYA</b> . May Contain Traces of <b>NUTS</b> .
<b>HAZELNUT MILK CHOCOLATE SAUCE</b>	<b>Ingredients:</b> Sugar, Vegetal Oil (Sun-Flower), <b>HAZELNUT</b> , Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (E-322 <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Flavour And Antioxidant (E-304i, E-306).
<b>BISCOFF TOPPING SAUCE</b>	<b>Ingredients:</b> Original Caramelised Biscuits 52% ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils)

	(Palm*, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), <b>Soya</b> Flour, Salt, Cinnamon), Rapeseed Oil, Sugar, Emulsifier ( <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), Acid (Citric Acid), *Palm Oil from sustainable and certified plantation
<b>TOFFEE TOPPING SAUCE</b>	<b>Ingredients:</b> Sugar, Water, Dextrose, Caramelised Sugar, Dried Skimmed <b>Milk</b> , Dried Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ), Sunflower Oil, Maize Starch, Flavouring, Salt, Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum)
<b>SALTED CARAMEL TOPPING SAUCE</b>	<b>Ingredients:</b> Sugar, Water, Caramelised Sugar (5.5%), Dried Skimmed <b>Milk</b> , Dried Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ), Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Stabilisers (Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum), Flavouring
<b>STRAWBERRY TOPPING SAUCE</b>	<b>Ingredients:</b> Sugar, Water, Strawberry Purée (3.5%), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum), Colour (Anthocyanins, Beta-Carotene), Flavouring
<b>CHOCOLATE TOPPING SAUCE</b>	<b>Ingredients:</b> Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (10%) <sup>1</sup> , Flavouring, Vanilla Extract, <sup>1</sup> Rainforest Alliance Certified
<b>RASPBERRY TOPPING SAUCE</b>	<b>Ingredients:</b> Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Raspberry Puree (5%), Acidity Regulator: E330, Black Carrot and Hibiscus Concentrates, Thickener: E440, Preservative: E202, Flavourings
<b>MAPLE SYRUP</b>	<b>Ingredients:</b> 100% Pure Maple Syrup



<b>BUBBLEGUM TOPPING SAUCE</b>	<b>Ingredients:</b> Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Flavours, Acidity Regulator: E330, Preservative: E202, Colour: E133
<b>MINT TOPPING SAUCE</b>	<b>Ingredients:</b> Glucose syrup, Water, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Preservative: E202, Flavours, Colour: E142
<b>COMELE ICE CREAM MIX</b>	<b>Ingredients:</b> Skimmed <b>Milk</b> , Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Fully Hydrogenated Palm), Whey Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Emulsifier E471, Stabiliser E417, E407, Flavouring, Acidity Regulator E339ii, Colour E160a
<b>CLASSIC CONE</b>	<b>Ingredients:</b> Wheat Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Rapeseed Oil, <b>Wheat</b> Starch, Emulsifier ( <b>Soya</b> Lecithin), <b>Soya</b> Flour, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt, Sweetener (Saccharin), Colour (Annatto Norbixin)